
2023 Grinnell College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-21   Conf: 14-10   Home: 8-7   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (2), McCain (1), Porter (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: L'Esperance
(2), Philpott (2), Borberg (1), Fournier (1), Porter (1), Ruden (1), Tashjian (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Crawford (13), Totals (13), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Jungers 2, Hull 1, Ros 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-
173), Crawford (50-56), Borberg (14-23), Nakamoto (8-8), Shaul (8-10), Runkel (7-8), Watts (7-7), Haaland (6-7), Jungers (6-8), Shedd (6-
7), Cerrato (4-7), Hull (4-4), Love (4-5), Natori (4-5), Feld (3-3), Lane (3-4), Ros (3-4), Goodson (2-2), Pocklington (2-3), Nasif (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
46 Porter, Luke .395 39-37 152 35 60 20 0 16 49 128 .842 17 2 27 0 .459 1 0 2-4 275 8 2 .993
4 Fournier, Josh .328 33-31 122 25 40 3 0 6 20 61 .500 7 4 22 1 .381 1 1 7-8 44 75 8 .937
9 McCain, Mac .302 38-38 149 29 45 11 2 4 21 72 .483 17 5 25 3 .387 2 0 1-2 46 108 14 .917
12 Tashjian, Sean .295 35-35 132 29 39 5 3 6 29 68 .515 24 4 28 2 .414 2 0 4-5 78 3 5 .942
13 Crawford, Ethan .294 36-35 126 23 37 9 0 5 26 61 .484 22 3 31 3 .408 1 0 2-5 214 16 7 .970
5 Philpott, Cole .275 32-30 91 31 25 5 0 3 20 39 .429 32 11 26 0 .500 2 0 5-6 28 1 0 1.000
25 Brown, Ian .272 30-25 92 17 25 7 1 5 16 49 .533 6 4 23 1 .343 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
2 Barker-Fost, Harry .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
31 Rosen, Matthew .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Ruden, Nikolas .272 28-25 103 21 28 2 1 4 22 44 .427 6 3 15 0 .327 1 0 5-8 38 42 7 .920
33 Hadding, Lucas .260 20-13 50 12 13 2 0 0 9 15 .300 2 2 5 0 .309 1 1 7-8 38 0 1 .974
27 Richardson, Sean .247 20-18 77 11 19 3 0 0 9 22 .286 6 0 10 1 .301 0 0 10-11 25 2 4 .871
45 L'Esperance, Nate .233 17-16 60 10 14 3 2 1 8 24 .400 2 1 10 0 .266 1 0 3-3 20 1 1 .955
24 Borberg, Evan .211 24-10 38 6 8 0 0 0 5 8 .211 9 0 8 0 .362 0 0 2-3 81 20 3 .971
20 McCurdy, Nathan .188 13-11 32 6 6 1 0 0 2 7 .219 7 2 11 1 .366 0 0 1-1 20 0 0 1.000
11 Flaherty, Michael .186 22-19 59 14 11 3 0 0 5 14 .237 8 7 21 1 .347 1 0 3-3 15 39 2 .964
10 Kelly, Ben .000 11-2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
26 Watts, Kelton .000 7-5 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .133 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
29 Schwartz, Ben .000 9-1 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 5 0 .100 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
22 Stoll, Jack .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .281 39-39 1324 273 372 74 9 50 245 614 .464 169 49 281 13 .379 13 3 52-67 974 368 60 .957
Opponents .295 39-39 1315 315 388 68 15 41 285 609 .463 202 54 296 12 .406 14 20 71-87 983 337 69 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Tashjian, Sean 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Haaland, Cam 2.37 2-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 24 9 5 6 17 5 0 2 .304 1 3 0 0 1
23 Hull, Jake 3.20 2-1 12 9 0 0-1 0 39.1 44 28 14 12 18 4 1 8 .277 2 4 0 0 2
35 Goodson, Connor 3.86 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 4 2 3 5 1 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 0
42 Love, Alex 4.35 0-1 11 2 0 0-1 0 20.2 21 15 10 12 19 2 1 2 .269 3 3 1 1 2
19 Feld, Ian 5.29 2-2 11 1 0 0-1 3 17.0 17 11 10 8 18 2 1 0 .266 0 3 0 2 1
39 Runkel, Jakob 5.33 1-2 17 0 0 0-2 0 25.1 27 17 15 16 28 5 0 0 .276 5 2 0 1 2
3 Nasif, Garrett 5.40 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 13 8 8 4 20 3 0 0 .255 1 1 0 1 0
40 Nakamoto, Matthew 5.79 3-0 13 1 0 0-1 0 28.0 30 24 18 9 33 5 2 2 .265 2 5 0 0 1
24 Borberg, Evan 6.06 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 15 13 11 10 15 2 0 6 .238 0 5 1 0 2
37 Shaul, Daniel 7.39 0-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 28.0 29 29 23 24 33 6 2 3 .257 4 5 1 0 2
15 Jungers, Ryan 7.94 1-3 10 8 0 0-0 0 34.0 55 42 30 11 28 13 4 8 .350 1 6 0 1 1
7 Shedd, Carter 8.31 1-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 18 14 12 15 10 4 0 0 .353 6 4 0 1 1
36 Ros, Augie 8.53 3-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 27 20 18 11 7 5 1 3 .342 1 4 0 1 2
18 Kajita, Kenji 8.59 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 4 13 7 13 8 2 0 0 .154 1 0 2 1 0
16 Lane, Simon 10.80 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 24 22 20 22 14 3 1 3 .358 1 0 2 3 2
6 Natori, Neill 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 .353 0 0 0 0 0
17 Cerrato, Ben 12.60 1-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 16 14 10 9 3 0 2 .316 7 5 1 1 1
28 Pocklington, Danny 21.81 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 19 22 21 12 11 1 2 2 .452 2 1 0 1 0
21 Carlton, Brad 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 1.000 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.76 18-21 170 39 0 2 3 324.2 388 315 244 202 296 68 15 41 .295 39 54 8 14 20
Opponents 6.34 21-18 125 39 3 1 4 327.2 372 273 231 169 281 74 9 50 .281 35 49 4 13 3



2023 Grinnell College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Philpott, Cole 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McCurdy, Nathan 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hull, Jake 12 2 10 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Kelly, Ben 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Watts, Kelton 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Feld, Ian 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Schwartz, Ben 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barker-Fost, Harry 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pocklington, Danny 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Shaul, Daniel 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
40 Nakamoto, Matthew 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
42 Love, Alex 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Shedd, Carter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Stoll, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nasif, Garrett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Ros, Augie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Kajita, Kenji 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Haaland, Cam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
46 Porter, Luke 285 275 8 2 .993 20 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hadding, Lucas 39 38 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Borberg, Evan 104 81 20 3 .971 0 14 9 .609 0 0
13 Crawford, Ethan 237 214 16 7 .970 2 50 6 .893 13 0
11 Flaherty, Michael 56 15 39 2 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brown, Ian 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 L'Esperance, Nate 22 20 1 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tashjian, Sean 86 78 3 5 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fournier, Josh 127 44 75 8 .937 9 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ruden, Nikolas 87 38 42 7 .920 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 McCain, Mac 168 46 108 14 .917 15 0 0 — 0 0
27 Richardson, Sean 31 25 2 4 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lane, Simon 7 0 6 1 .857 1 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Runkel, Jakob 9 3 4 2 .778 0 7 1 .875 0 0
15 Jungers, Ryan 6 1 3 2 .667 0 6 2 .750 0 0
17 Cerrato, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
21 Carlton, Brad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rosen, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 32 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Goodson, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Natori, Neill 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 1402 974 368 60 .957 64 142 31 .821 13 0
Opponents 1389 983 337 69 .950 59 104 29 .782 8 0


